

11 January 2022 ON 02/2022

ES-MIL Non EUR Cash SSIs

To the attention of:	ICP/DCP
Priority:	Low
Topic:	Cash SSIs for NON EUR Payments

Dear Client

We are pleased to inform you that on our web portal MT-X section Documents / Monte Titoli Operating Details is available from today a new document that contains an updated list of cash coordinates of Euronext Securities Milan for non EUR currencies.

The document made for operational teams gathers all the cash details to be used in case Euronext Securities Milan sends out a credit request in a non-EUR currency following a Corporate Action or a Market Claim.

The purpose of the document is to provide our clients with a user friendly tool that can help operation teams to immediately identify the cash account to be credited and the related SWIFT details in order to simplify the cash coordinates verification process when a funds requests from Euronext Securities Milan is received.

This publication is for information purposes only and is not a recommendation to engage in investment activities. This publication is provided "as is" without representation or warranty of any kind. Whilst all reasonable care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the content, Euronext does not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Euronext will not be held liable for any loss or damages of any nature ensuing from using, trusting or acting on information provided. No information set out or referred to in this publication shall form the basis of any contract. The creation of rights and obligations in respect of financial products that are traded on the exchanges operated by Euronext's subsidiaries shall depend solely on the applicable rules of the market operator. All proprietary rights and interest in or connected with this publication shall vest in Euronext. No part of it may be redistributed or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Euronext.

Euronext refers to Euronext N.V. and its affiliates. Information regarding trademarks and intellectual property rights of Euronext is located at https://www.euronext.com/terms-use.

© 2022, Euronext N.V. - All rights reserved.





For further information please contact:

Euronext Securities Milan, Sales Team

E: MTsalesteam@euronext.com